502502272 09/19/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Leilei ZHANG	09/10/2013
Ron BOJA	09/10/2013
Abraham YEE	09/10/2013
Zuhair BOKHAREY	09/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nvidia Corporation
Street Address:	2701 San Tomas Expressway
City:	Santa Clara
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95050

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14031714

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4089389069

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 408-938-9060

Email: officeaction@mhbpatents.com

Correspondent Name: NVIDIA C/O MURABITO, HAO & BARNES LLP

Address Line 1: TWO NORTH MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NVID-P-SC-12-0598-US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony C. Murabito
Signature:	/Anthony C. Murabito/
Date:	09/19/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=NVID-P-SC-12-0598-US1_Assignment_9-19-2013#page1.tif

PATENT

OP \$40.00 14031714

502502272 REEL: 031242 FRAME: 0738

Attorney Docket No.: NVID-P-SC-12-0598-US1

Assignment to NVIDIA Corporation

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we LEILEI ZHANG, RON BOJA, ABRAHAM YEE, and ZUHAIR BOKHAREY

do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto NVIDIA Corporation (hereinafter called NVIDIA), a Delaware Corporation having its principal place of business at 2701 San Tomas Expressway, Santa Clara, CA 95050, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements, including the right of priority in, to, and under, the application for the United States patent entitled:

STIFFENING ELECTRONIC PACKAGES

X filed herewith and to United States and	the inventions set forth and of countries foreign thereto	l described therein, and ar o which may be granted th	ny and all Letters Patent of the hereon or therefor; or	
Serial No.: and described the which may be gran	filed on rein, and any and all Lettented thereon or therefor;	rs Patent of the United S	and the inventions set fort tates and of countries foreign ther	th eto
execute and deliver was original, continuation, de NVIDIA, its successors the United States and interference proceeding	vithout further compensati ivisional or reissue, or othe and assigns, the invention in any country foreign is involving said inventions	on any power of attorner papers which may be not	NVIDIA, its successors or assigns ley, assignment, application, whe ecessary or desirable fully to secur lication and all patent rights therein ate and assist in the prosecution or reexamination of said Letters Pate cooperation and assistance are pain	other re to n, in n of
mortgage, license, or of	ther agreement affecting th	e rights and property here	resentatives that no assignment, grein conveyed has been made to other sed is possessed by the undersign	hers
In witness whereof, I/we	e hereunto set my/our hand	d(s) and seal:		
Inventor's Signature: LEILEI ZHANG		25	Date: 9/10/13	···········
Inventor's Signature:			Date: 9/10/13	
Inventor's Signature:	100	2	Date:	
ABRAHAM YEE Inventor's Signature:	Duhan	Breez	Date: 9/19/13	

Page 1 of 1

rev. 11/97 epn

PATENT REEL: 031242 FRAME: 0739